

Press release Lund 2015-06-23

Press release: Nexam Chemical has received an order worth SFK 2.4 million.

Nexam Chemicals subsidiary Nexam St Andrews Ltd has received an order from a global pharmaceutical company with a value of approximately SEK 2.4 million. It is a former customer of the subsidiary that has placed the order. There are currently no discussions of additional orders.

The order concern a customer-specific product outside Nexam Chemicals product portfolio and will be produced at Nexam St Andrews production facility. Delivery is scheduled to take place during the fourth quarter.

"A new order from a former customer within the pharmaceutical industry is a confirmation that our production plant in Scotland can deliver with high quality" says Anders Spetz, CEO.

Note: This press release has been translated from Swedish. The Swedish text shall govern for all purposes and prevail in case of any discrepancy with the English version.

For further information please contact:

Lennart Holm, Chairman of the Board, +46-706 30 85 62, lennart.holm@nexamchemical.com Anders Spetz, CEO, +46-703 47 97 00, anders.spetz@nexamchemical.com

About Nexam Chemical

Nexam Chemical is a Swedish company with a world-leading technology within its area for heat-activated crosslinking of plastics and polymers. The company develops, manufactures and markets unique heat-activated crosslinkers to the plastics market. A company description and more information about the business will be found on www.nexamchemical.com. The company's Certified Adviser is Remium Nordic AB.